PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brent K. McCurdy	10/31/2005
Mario DeBerardinis	11/09/2005
David A. Johnson	11/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blendco Systems, LLC
Street Address:	One Pearl Buck Court
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7300197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216/586-7097 Phone:

Email: lwcooper@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: Lorri W. Cooper, Esq.

Jones Day, North Point, 901 Lakeside Ave Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

560255-205040/SK ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lorri W. Cooper, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC091#page1.tif source=DOC091#page2.tif

500823693

PATENT

REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0146

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Brent K. McCurdy, Mario DeBerardinis and David A. Johnson, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made an invention entitled APPARATUS FOR DISSOVING A SOLID MATERIAL IN A LIQUID, said invention being fully set forth and described in United States patent application serial number 10/780719, filed February 19, 2004:

WHEREAS Blendco Systems, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at One Pearl Buck Court, Bristol, Pennsylvania 19007, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold. assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the dates accompanying our signatures.

Brent K. McCurdy

(Date) 10-31-05 (Date) //- 9-05

Mario DeBerardinis

David A. Johnson

(Date) 11-17-05

PATENT

REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0147

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (PA)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	:				
County of Bucks	: SS.: :				
On this 31 day of October, 2005, before me Brent K. McCuely the undersigned officer, personally appeared Brent K. McCurdy, known (or satisfactorily proven) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.					
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.					
Ā	Notary Public	NOTARIAL SEAL Beverley Harrington, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My commission expires February 23, 2008			
ACKNOWLEDGMENT (NJ)					
State of New Jersey	:				
County of :	SS.:				
I CERTIFY that on October 31, 2005, Mario DeBerardinis personally came before me and acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction, that this person a) is named in and personally signed the attached document; and b) signed and delivered this document as his act and deed; and					
₹	John John John John John John John John	NOTARIAL SEAL Beverley Harrington, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My commission expires February 23, 2008			
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT (CO)				
State of Colorado :					
county of adams: s	S.:				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this hovember 17, 2005 by David A. Johnson.					
<u>Karrie Jahnson</u> Notary Public					
My Commission Expires April 8, 2007 13600 Colorado Blvd.					

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/01/2009 REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0148

Thornton, CO 80602